

*

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3790/2006

OMPRAKASH MESHARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dt. 20.9.2008)

Date: 01/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Perused Office Report on default dt. 20.9.2008, from which it appears that the petitioner has not taken steps to complete the service on unserved respondent no.2. However, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that steps have already been taken on 4th June, 2008. That being the position, Registry is directed to submit a report within a fortnight.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master